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Date Range: 12/01/2021 - 12/31/2021
Fund: 1000 - 4802 Dept: 0001-9999 Item: 00 - 9999 Xfer: NO
Void
Vendor Transaction Description Date Date Claim Warrant Amount Balance
1000 01001001 SALARIES, FULL-TIME COUNTY JUDGE
Budget Amt: $112,719.00 Transactions To Date: $73,485.26 Voids to Date: $4,965.65 Balance to Date $44,199.39
CYNTHIA L GEORGE PR:CYNTHIA GEORGE 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $761.63 $43,437.76
THOMAS G HENRY PR:THOMAS HENRY 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $1,220.71 $42,217.05
APERS AP:APERS 12/03/2021 3763 9999999 $147.99 $42,069.06
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $369.47 $41,699.59
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/03/2021 3769 5638 $116.37 $41,583.22
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3775 5644 $113.07 $41,470.15
BOSTON MUTUAL LIFE INS AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3778 5646 $24.68 $41,445.47
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE INS AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3781 5649 $29.40 $41,416.07
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3783 5650 $31.90 $41,384.17
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3784 5651 $4.58 $41,379.59
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3785 5652 $17.30 $41,362.29
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3786 5653 $122.60 $41,239.69
CYNTHIA L GEORGE PR:CYNTHIA GEORGE 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $761.63 $40,478.06
THOMAS G HENRY PR:THOMAS HENRY 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $1,220.71 $39,257.35
APERS AP:APERS 12/17/2021 3914 9999999 $147.99 $39,109.36
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/17/2021 3915 5771 $116.37 $38,992.99
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $369.47 $38,623.52
CYNTHIA L GEORGE PR:CYNTHIA GEORGE 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $923.47 $37,700.05
THOMAS G HENRY PR:THOMAS HENRY 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $1,345.47 $36,354.58
APERS AP:APERS 12/30/2021 4034 9999999 $147.99 $36,206.59
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3922 5874 $113.07 $36,093.52
BOSTON MUTUAL LIFE INS AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3924 5876 $24.68 $36,068.84
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE INS AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3927 5879 $29.40 $36,039.44
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3928 5880 $122.60 $35,916.84
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3929 5881 $31.90 $35,884.94
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3930 5882 $4.58 $35,880.36
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 ($0.01) $35,880.37
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 $17.30 $35,863.07
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/30/2021 4035 5884 $128.67 $35,734.40
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $414.10 $35,320.30
Line Total: $8,879.09
1000 01001006 SOCIAL SECURITY COUNTY JUDGE
Budget Amt: $8,623.00 Transactions To Date: $4,947.74 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $3,675.26
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $208.28 $3,466.98
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $208.28 $3,258.70
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $226.42 $3,032.28
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Line Total: $642.98
1000 01001007 RETIREMENT COUNTY JUDGE
Budget Amt: $18,163.00 Transactions To Date: $11,853.51 Voids to Date: $943.62 Balance to Date $7,253.11
APERS AP:APERS 12/03/2021 3763 9999999 $453.43 $6,799.68
APERS AP:APERS 12/17/2021 3914 9999999 $453.43 $6,346.25
APERS AP:APERS 12/30/2021 4034 9999999 $453.43 $5,892.82
Line Total: $1,360.29
1000 01001009 INSURANCE COUNTY JUDGE
Budget Amt: $19,647.00 Transactions To Date: $13,180.70 Voids to Date: $1,744.22 Balance to Date $8,210.52
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3783 5650 $21.20 $8,189.32
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3784 5651 $6.10 $8,183.22
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3785 5652 $4.46 $8,178.76
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3786 5653 $424.03 $7,754.73
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3928 5880 $424.03 $7,330.70
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3929 5881 $21.20 $7,309.50
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3930 5882 $6.10 $7,303.40
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 ($0.01) $7,303.41
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 $4.46 $7,298.95
Line Total: $911.57
1000 01002001 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES COUNTY JUDGE
Budget Amt: $3,000.00 Transactions To Date: $821.71 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $2,178.29
WALMART COMMUNITY-RFCSLLC AP:ACCT 646109 12/03/2021 3761 5630 $32.92 $2,145.37
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $104.21 $2,041.16
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $98.08 $1,943.08
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $249.72 $1,693.36
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $33.78 $1,659.58
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $17.42 $1,642.16
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $82.34 $1,559.82
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/29/2021 4031 5867 $109.00 $1,450.82
Line Total: $727.47
1000 01002009 PRINTING/SUPPLIES COUNTY JUDGE
Budget Amt: $1,500.00 Transactions To Date: $1,733.66 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date ($233.66)
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/29/2021 4031 5867 $762.92 ($996.58)
Line Total: $762.92
1000 01003009 CONTRACT LABOR/LEGAL ADVISOR COUNTY JUDGE
Budget Amt: $20,000.00 Transactions To Date: $26,735.72 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date ($6,735.72)
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JACOB HOLMES AP:COUNTY ATTORNEY FEES 12/29/2021 3998 5841 $1,333.33 ($8,069.05)
Line Total: $1,333.33
1000 01003020 TELEPHONE COUNTY JUDGE
Budget Amt: $4,500.00 Transactions To Date: $2,896.99 Voids to Date: $258.20 Balance to Date $1,861.21
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:AGREE #015-1405822-001 12/10/2021 3800 5667 $63.47 $1,797.74
VERIZON WIRELESS AP:ACCT 523100208-00001 12/17/2021 3872 5735 $40.01 $1,757.73
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3901 5759 $118.99 $1,638.74
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3901 5759 $150.65 $1,488.09
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3907 5763 $144.56 $1,343.53
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3907 5763 $113.64 $1,229.89
Line Total: $631.32
1000 01003023 METRO CONNECTION INTERNET COUNTY JUDGE
Budget Amt: $6,000.00 Transactions To Date: $3,115.22 Voids to Date: $375.20 Balance to Date $3,259.98
BROOKS-JEFFREY MARKETING, INC AP:MICROSOFT APP 12/03/2021 3725 5594 $8.25 $3,251.73
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3901 5759 $375.20 $2,876.53
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3907 5763 $375.20 $2,501.33
BROOKS-JEFFREY MARKETING, INC AP:MICROSOFT APP 12/29/2021 3984 5827 $8.25 $2,493.08
Line Total: $766.90
1000 01003030 TRAVEL COUNTY JUDGE
Budget Amt: $2,136.00 Transactions To Date: $1,380.25 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $755.75
THOMAS HENRY AP:396 MILES @ 42 12/03/2021 3737 5606 $166.32 $589.43
THOMAS HENRY AP:374 MILES @ 42 12/29/2021 4025 5861 $157.08 $432.35
Line Total: $323.40
1000 01003100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS COUNTY JUDGE
Budget Amt: $1,000.00 Transactions To Date: $874.62 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $125.38
JOHN ALAN NELSON AP:REIMB ANNUAL ZOOM 12/29/2021 4033 5869 $165.64 ($40.26)
Line Total: $165.64
COUNTY JUDGE Office Total: $16,504.91
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1000 01011001 SALARIES, FULL-TIME COUNTY CLERK
Budget Amt: $210,509.00 Transactions To Date: $143,947.64 Voids to Date: $6,309.00 Balance to Date $72,870.36
TIFFANY D BAKER PR:TIFFANY BAKER 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $955.85 $71,914.51
TAMMY W CLOWERS PR:.TAMMY CLOWERS 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $902.37 $71,012.14
JANICE CURRIE PR:JANICE CURRIE 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $1,357.51 $69,654.63
CHRISTINA L EVANS PR:CHRISTINA EVANS 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $783.92 $68,870.71
DENISE D JACKSON PR:DENISE JACKSON 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $818.69 $68,052.02
TERESA A SELVY PR:TERESA SELVY 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $805.18 $67,246.84
APERS AP:APERS 12/03/2021 3763 9999999 $280.47 $66,966.37
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $1,166.30 $65,800.07
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/03/2021 3769 5638 $219.90 $65,580.17
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3770 5639 $365.00 $65,215.17
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3775 5644 $115.44 $65,099.73
BOSTON MUTUAL LIFE INS AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3778 5646 $9.10 $65,090.63
LEGAL SHIELD AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3780 5648 $6.48 $65,084.15
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE INS AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3781 5649 $49.36 $65,034.79
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3783 5650 $31.90 $65,002.89
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3784 5651 $7.95 $64,994.94
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3785 5652 $76.80 $64,918.14
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3786 5653 $144.18 $64,773.96
TIFFANY D BAKER PR:TIFFANY BAKER 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $955.85 $63,818.11
TAMMY W CLOWERS PR:.TAMMY CLOWERS 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $902.37 $62,915.74
JANICE CURRIE PR:JANICE CURRIE 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $1,357.51 $61,558.23
CHRISTINA L EVANS PR:CHRISTINA EVANS 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $783.92 $60,774.31
DENISE D JACKSON PR:DENISE JACKSON 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $818.69 $59,955.62
TERESA A SELVY PR:TERESA SELVY 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $805.18 $59,150.44
APERS AP:APERS 12/17/2021 3914 9999999 $280.47 $58,869.97
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/17/2021 3915 5771 $219.90 $58,650.07
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $1,166.30 $57,483.77
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/17/2021 3917 5773 $365.00 $57,118.77
TIFFANY D BAKER PR:TIFFANY BAKER 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $1,005.98 $56,112.79
TAMMY W CLOWERS PR:.TAMMY CLOWERS 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $983.30 $55,129.49
JANICE CURRIE PR:JANICE CURRIE 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $1,472.38 $53,657.11
CHRISTINA L EVANS PR:CHRISTINA EVANS 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $802.41 $52,854.70
DENISE D JACKSON PR:DENISE JACKSON 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $845.40 $52,009.30
TERESA A SELVY PR:TERESA SELVY 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $880.03 $51,129.27
APERS AP:APERS 12/30/2021 4034 9999999 $280.47 $50,848.80
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3922 5874 $115.44 $50,733.36
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BOSTON MUTUAL LIFE INS AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3924 5876 $9.10 $50,724.26
LEGAL SHIELD AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3926 5878 $6.48 $50,717.78
LEGAL SHIELD AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3926 5878 ($0.01) $50,717.79
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE INS AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3927 5879 $49.36 $50,668.43
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE INS AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3927 5879 ($0.01) $50,668.44
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3928 5880 $144.18 $50,524.26
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3929 5881 $31.90 $50,492.36
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3930 5882 $7.95 $50,484.41
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 $76.80 $50,407.61
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/30/2021 4035 5884 $240.15 $50,167.46
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $1,221.28 $48,946.18
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 4037 5886 $365.00 $48,581.18
Line Total: $24,289.18
1000 01011006 SOCIAL SECURITY COUNTY CLERK
Budget Amt: $16,364.00 Transactions To Date: $10,202.99 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $6,161.01
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $597.87 $5,563.14
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $597.87 $4,965.27
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $619.38 $4,345.89
Line Total: $1,815.12
1000 01011007 RETIREMENT COUNTY CLERK
Budget Amt: $34,367.00 Transactions To Date: $23,466.87 Voids to Date: $1,301.75 Balance to Date $12,201.88
APERS AP:APERS 12/03/2021 3763 9999999 $1,301.75 $10,900.13
APERS AP:APERS 12/17/2021 3914 9999999 $1,301.75 $9,598.38
APERS AP:APERS 12/30/2021 4034 9999999 $1,301.75 $8,296.63
Line Total: $3,905.25
1000 01011009 INSURANCE COUNTY CLERK
Budget Amt: $63,420.00 Transactions To Date: $47,462.94 Voids to Date: $5,186.46 Balance to Date $21,143.52
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3783 5650 $63.60 $21,079.92
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3784 5651 $18.30 $21,061.62
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3785 5652 $16.20 $21,045.42
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3786 5653 $2,544.18 $18,501.24
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3928 5880 $2,544.18 $15,957.06
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3929 5881 $63.60 $15,893.46
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3930 5882 $18.30 $15,875.16
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 $16.20 $15,858.96
Line Total: $5,284.56
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1000 01012001 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES COUNTY CLERK
Budget Amt: $5,000.00 Transactions To Date: $856.37 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $4,143.63
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/29/2021 4031 5867 $445.00 $3,698.63
Line Total: $445.00
1000 01012009 PRINTING/SUPPLIES COUNTY CLERK
Budget Amt: $5,000.00 Transactions To Date: $1,228.28 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $3,771.72
CONCORD PUBLISHING HOUSE INC AP:PROBATE LEGAL NOTICE-B MOORE 12/17/2021 3906 5762 $99.00 $3,672.72
Line Total: $99.00
1000 01013020 TELEPHONE COUNTY CLERK
Budget Amt: $4,500.00 Transactions To Date: $2,969.76 Voids to Date: $258.21 Balance to Date $1,788.45
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:AGREE #015-1405822-001 12/10/2021 3800 5667 $111.07 $1,677.38
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3901 5759 $118.98 $1,558.40
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3901 5759 $150.65 $1,407.75
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3907 5763 $144.57 $1,263.18
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3907 5763 $113.64 $1,149.54
Line Total: $638.91
1000 01013021 POSTAGE COUNTY CLERK
Budget Amt: $3,000.00 Transactions To Date: $0.00 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $3,000.00
BLYTHEVILLE POSTMASTER AP:346 RETURNED CONFIRMATION CARDS 12/17/2021 3905 5761 $456.72 $2,543.28
Line Total: $456.72
1000 01013023 METRO CONNECTION INTERNET COUNTY CLERK
Budget Amt: $8,100.00 Transactions To Date: $5,002.46 Voids to Date: $618.95 Balance to Date $3,716.49
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3901 5759 $375.20 $3,341.29
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3901 5759 $243.75 $3,097.54
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3907 5763 $375.20 $2,722.34
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3907 5763 $243.75 $2,478.59
Line Total: $1,237.90
1000 01013030 TRAVEL COUNTY CLERK
Budget Amt: $3,480.00 Transactions To Date: $2,546.20 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $933.80
CHRISTINA EVANS AP:30 MILES @ 42 12/03/2021 3729 5598 $12.60 $921.20
TERESA SELVY AP:30 MILES @ 42 12/03/2021 3730 5599 $12.60 $908.60
CHRISTINA EVANS AP:30 MILES @ 42 12/17/2021 3850 5715 $12.60 $896.00
JANICE CURRIE AP:518 MILES @ 42 12/17/2021 3881 5742 $217.56 $678.44
Line Total: $255.36
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1000 01013081 ELECTION SUPPLIES COUNTY CLERK
Budget Amt: $8,000.00 Transactions To Date: $4,596.79 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $3,403.21
VERIZON WIRELESS AP:ACCT 523100208-00001 12/17/2021 3872 5735 $560.14 $2,843.07
Line Total: $560.14
1000 01013102 SERVICE CONTRACTS COUNTY CLERK
Budget Amt: $4,500.00 Transactions To Date: $3,513.10 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $986.90
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $81.75 $905.15
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $82.50 $822.65
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/29/2021 4031 5867 $81.75 $740.90
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/29/2021 4031 5867 $82.50 $658.40
Line Total: $328.50

COUNTY CLERK Office Total: $39,315.64
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1000 01021001 SALARIES, FULL-TIME CIRCUIT CLERK

Budget Amt: $387,133.00 Transactions To Date: $265,540.62 Voids to Date: $12,837.18 Balance to Date $134,429.56
STACY M FULKS PR:STACY FULKS 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $694.37 $133,735.19
ALICIA A JACKSON PR:ALICIA JACKSON 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $944.42 $132,790.77
LAVENIA E LARUE PR:LAVENIA LARUE 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $811.01 $131,979.76
BRANDY M LEE PR:BRANDY LEE 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $832.41 $131,147.35
BARBARA K LITTLE PR:BARBARA LITTLE 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $923.17 $130,224.18
ANGEL S MARTIN PR:ANGEL MARTIN 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $808.38 $129,415.80
LESLIE K MASON PR:LESLIE MASON 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $1,831.45 $127,584.35
ASHLEY M MCGUIRT PR:ASHLEY MCGUIRT 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $895.00 $126,689.35
TINA R REAMS PR:TINA REAMS 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $836.60 $125,852.75
MAGIN R THORNE PR:MAGIN THORNE 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $800.96 $125,051.79
ALLISON L WIERZBICKI PR:ALLISON WIERZBICKI 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $720.92 $124,330.87
JENNIFER L WILLIAMS PR:JENNIFER WILLIAMS 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $729.46 $123,601.41
APERS AP:APERS 12/03/2021 3763 9999999 $406.35 $123,195.06
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $1,924.50 $121,270.56
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/03/2021 3769 5638 $419.14 $120,851.42
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3770 5639 $70.00 $120,781.42
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3775 5644 $389.09 $120,392.33
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE INS AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3781 5649 $163.78 $120,228.55
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3783 5650 $95.70 $120,132.85
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3784 5651 $16.93 $120,115.92
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3785 5652 $16.50 $120,099.42
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3786 5653 $560.04 $119,539.38
STACY M FULKS PR:STACY FULKS 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $712.71 $118,826.67
ALICIA A JACKSON PR:ALICIA JACKSON 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $943.52 $117,883.15
LAVENIA E LARUE PR:LAVENIA LARUE 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $811.01 $117,072.14
BRANDY M LEE PR:BRANDY LEE 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $842.95 $116,229.19
BARBARA K LITTLE PR:BARBARA LITTLE 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $921.14 $115,308.05
ANGEL S MARTIN PR:ANGEL MARTIN 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $813.98 $114,494.07
LESLIE K MASON PR:LESLIE MASON 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $1,831.45 $112,662.62
ASHLEY M MCGUIRT PR:ASHLEY MCGUIRT 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $896.03 $111,766.59
TINA R REAMS PR:TINA REAMS 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $838.84 $110,927.75
MAGIN R THORNE PR:MAGIN THORNE 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $816.60 $110,111.15
ALLISON L WIERZBICKI PR:ALLISON WIERZBICKI 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $720.92 $109,390.23
JENNIFER L WILLIAMS PR:JENNIFER WILLIAMS 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $725.94 $108,664.29
APERS AP:APERS 12/17/2021 3914 9999999 $392.03 $108,272.26
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/17/2021 3915 5771 $400.58 $107,871.68
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MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $1,910.47 $105,961.21
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/17/2021 3917 5773 $70.00 $105,891.21
STACY M FULKS PR:STACY FULKS 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $923.55 $104,967.66
ALICIA A JACKSON PR:ALICIA JACKSON 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $995.75 $103,971.91
LAVENIA E LARUE PR:LAVENIA LARUE 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $863.95 $103,107.96
BRANDY M LEE PR:BRANDY LEE 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $880.22 $102,227.74
BARBARA K LITTLE PR:BARBARA LITTLE 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $991.22 $101,236.52
ANGEL S MARTIN PR:ANGEL MARTIN 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $839.16 $100,397.36
LESLIE K MASON PR:LESLIE MASON 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $1,921.86 $98,475.50
ASHLEY M MCGUIRT PR:ASHLEY MCGUIRT 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $1,016.60 $97,458.90
TINA R REAMS PR:TINA REAMS 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $870.03 $96,588.87
MAGIN R RICHARDSON PR:MAGIN RICHARDSON 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $854.42 $95,734.45
ALLISON L WIERZBICKI PR:ALLISON WIERZBICKI 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $861.53 $94,872.92
JENNIFER L WILLIAMS PR:JENNIFER WILLIAMS 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $840.35 $94,032.57
APERS AP:APERS 12/30/2021 4034 9999999 $388.81 $93,643.76
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3922 5874 $389.09 $93,254.67
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3922 5874 ($0.04) $93,254.71
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE INS AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3927 5879 $163.78 $93,090.93
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE INS AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3927 5879 ($0.01) $93,090.94
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE INS AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3927 5879 ($0.01) $93,090.95
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3928 5880 $560.04 $92,530.91
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3929 5881 $95.70 $92,435.21
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3930 5882 $16.93 $92,418.28
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 $16.50 $92,401.78
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/30/2021 4035 5884 $474.92 $91,926.86
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $2,097.84 $89,829.02
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 4037 5886 $70.00 $89,759.02
Line Total: $44,670.54
1000 01021005 OVERTIME SALARIES CIRCUIT CLERK
Budget Amt: $8,500.00 Transactions To Date: $8,319.50 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $180.50
STACY M FULKS PR:STACY FULKS 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $95.38 $85.12
ALICIA A JACKSON PR:ALICIA JACKSON 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $31.07 $54.05
BRANDY M LEE PR:BRANDY LEE 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $44.38 $9.67
BARBARA K LITTLE PR:BARBARA LITTLE 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $15.65 ($5.98)
ANGEL S MARTIN PR:ANGEL MARTIN 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $99.74 ($105.72)
ASHLEY M MCGUIRT PR:ASHLEY MCGUIRT 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $48.05 ($153.77)
TINA R REAMS PR:TINA REAMS 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $55.17 ($208.94)
MAGIN R THORNE PR:MAGIN THORNE 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $125.82 ($334.76)
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MAGIN R THORNE PR:MAGIN THORNE 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $89.14 ($423.90)
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $90.57 ($514.47)
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/03/2021 3769 5638 $19.57 ($534.04)
STACY M FULKS PR:STACY FULKS 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $24.17 ($558.21)
ALICIA A JACKSON PR:ALICIA JACKSON 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $46.58 ($604.79)
BARBARA K LITTLE PR:BARBARA LITTLE 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $46.90 ($651.69)
ANGEL S MARTIN PR:ANGEL MARTIN 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $62.14 ($713.83)
ASHLEY M MCGUIRT PR:ASHLEY MCGUIRT 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $36.07 ($749.90)
TINA R REAMS PR:TINA REAMS 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $27.65 ($777.55)
MAGIN R THORNE PR:MAGIN THORNE 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $102.36 ($879.91)
JENNIFER L WILLIAMS PR:JENNIFER WILLIAMS 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $21.61 ($901.52)
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/17/2021 3915 5771 $11.88 ($913.40)
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $59.68 ($973.08)
STACY M FULKS PR:STACY FULKS 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $42.07 ($1,015.15)
BARBARA K LITTLE PR:BARBARA LITTLE 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $106.75 ($1,121.90)
ANGEL S MARTIN PR:ANGEL MARTIN 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $34.40 ($1,156.30)
TINA R REAMS PR:TINA REAMS 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $27.38 ($1,183.68)
MAGIN R RICHARDSON PR:MAGIN RICHARDSON 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $63.19 ($1,246.87)
JENNIFER L WILLIAMS PR:JENNIFER WILLIAMS 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $13.75 ($1,260.62)
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/30/2021 4035 5884 $10.87 ($1,271.49)
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $51.89 ($1,323.38)

Line Total: $1,503.88

1000 01021006 SOCIAL SECURITY CIRCUIT CLERK
Budget Amt: $30,266.00 Transactions To Date: $18,654.58 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $11,611.42

MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $1,059.99 $10,551.43
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $51.67 $10,499.76
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $1,058.96 $9,440.80
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $31.62 $9,409.18
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $1,139.09 $8,270.09
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $26.80 $8,243.29

Line Total: $3,368.13

1000 01021007 RETIREMENT CIRCUIT CLERK
Budget Amt: $60,611.00 Transactions To Date: $42,311.66 Voids to Date: $2,322.85 Balance to Date $20,622.19

APERS AP:APERS 12/03/2021 3763 9999999 $2,390.63 $18,231.56
APERS AP:APERS 12/17/2021 3914 9999999 $2,348.43 $15,883.13
APERS AP:APERS 12/30/2021 4034 9999999 $2,334.85 $13,548.28

Line Total: $7,073.91
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1000 01021009 INSURANCE CIRCUIT CLERK
Budget Amt: $126,840.00 Transactions To Date: $87,277.27 Voids to Date: $9,523.91 Balance to Date $49,086.64
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3783 5650 $127.20 $48,959.44
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3784 5651 $36.60 $48,922.84
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3785 5652 $31.46 $48,891.38
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3786 5653 $4,664.33 $44,227.05
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3928 5880 $4,664.33 $39,562.72
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3929 5881 $127.20 $39,435.52
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3930 5882 $36.60 $39,398.92
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 ($0.01) $39,398.93
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 $31.46 $39,367.47
Line Total: $9,719.17
1000 01022001 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES CIRCUIT CLERK
Budget Amt: $0.00 Transactions To Date: $882.54 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date ($882.54)
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $40.66 ($923.20)
Line Total: $40.66
1000 01023070 RENT CIRCUIT CLERK
Budget Amt: $9,600.00 Transactions To Date: $9,000.00 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $600.00
FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK AP:RENT/CIRCUIT CLERK, STGE BLDG RENT  12/17/2021 3876 5739 $800.00 ($200.00)
FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK AP:RENT/CIRCUIT CLERK, STGE BLDG RENT  12/17/2021 3876 5739 $325.00 ($525.00)
Line Total: $1,125.00
1000 01023080 PUBLIC RECORDS/PHOTO CIRCUIT CLERK
Budget Amt: $0.00 Transactions To Date: $4,677.62 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date ($4,677.62)
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $24.29 ($4,701.91)
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $136.95 ($4,838.86)
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/29/2021 4031 5867 $44.19 ($4,883.05)
Line Total: $205.43
CIRCUIT CLERK Office Total: $67,706.72
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1000 01031001 SALARIES, FULL-TIME TREASURER
Budget Amt: $96,593.00 Transactions To Date: $66,040.38 Voids to Date: $2,889.71 Balance to Date $33,442.33
PEGGY J MEATTE PR:PEGGY MEATTE 12/03/2021 3694 2449 $1,852.70 $31,589.63
CANDACE D NICHOLS PR:CANDACE NICHOLS 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $846.26 $30,743.37
APERS AP:APERS 12/03/2021 3763 9999999 $62.99 $30,680.38
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $603.57 $30,076.81
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/03/2021 3769 5638 $155.62 $29,921.19
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3775 5644 $113.91 $29,807.28
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3783 5650 $15.95 $29,791.33
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3784 5651 $2.29 $29,789.04
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3785 5652 $13.40 $29,775.64
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3786 5653 $48.06 $29,727.58
PEGGY J MEATTE PR:PEGGY MEATTE 12/17/2021 3834 2470 $1,852.70 $27,874.88
CANDACE D NICHOLS PR:CANDACE NICHOLS 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $846.26 $27,028.62
APERS AP:APERS 12/17/2021 3914 9999999 $62.99 $26,965.63
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/17/2021 3915 5771 $155.62 $26,810.01
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $603.57 $26,206.44
PEGGY J MEATTE PR:PEGGY MEATTE 12/30/2021 3979 2490 $1,884.17 $24,322.27
CANDACE D NICHOLS PR:CANDACE NICHOLS 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $974.44 $23,347.83
APERS AP:APERS 12/30/2021 4034 9999999 $62.99 $23,284.84
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3922 5874 $113.91 $23,170.93
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3922 5874 ($0.01) $23,170.94
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3928 5880 $48.06 $23,122.88
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3929 5881 $15.95 $23,106.93
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3930 5882 $2.29 $23,104.64
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 $13.40 $23,091.24
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/30/2021 4035 5884 $163.23 $22,928.01
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $629.92 $22,298.09
Line Total: $11,144.24
1000 01031006 SOCIAL SECURITY TREASURER
Budget Amt: $7,390.00 Transactions To Date: $4,654.10 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $2,735.90
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $273.12 $2,462.78
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $273.12 $2,189.66
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $284.18 $1,905.48
Line Total: $830.42
1000 01031007 RETIREMENT TREASURER
Budget Amt: $14,798.00 Transactions To Date: $10,243.80 Voids to Date: $569.10 Balance to Date $5,123.30
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APERS AP:APERS 12/03/2021 3763 9999999 $569.10 $4,554.20
APERS AP:APERS 12/17/2021 3914 9999999 $569.10 $3,985.10
APERS AP:APERS 12/30/2021 4034 9999999 $569.10 $3,416.00
Line Total: $1,707.30
1000 01031009 INSURANCE TREASURER
Budget Amt: $21,140.00 Transactions To Date: $15,820.98 Voids to Date: $1,728.82 Balance to Date $7,047.84
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3783 5650 $21.20 $7,026.64
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3784 5651 $6.10 $7,020.54
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3785 5652 $5.40 $7,015.14
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3786 5653 $848.06 $6,167.08
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3928 5880 $848.06 $5,319.02
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3929 5881 $21.20 $5,297.82
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3930 5882 $6.10 $5,291.72
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 $5.40 $5,286.32
Line Total: $1,761.52
1000 01032001 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES TREASURER
Budget Amt: $500.00 Transactions To Date: $183.23 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $316.77
QUALITY PRINTING INC AP:ENVELOPES,LETTERHEAD,ARREST REC 12/03/2021 3734 5603 $154.70 $162.07
Line Total: $154.70
1000 01033030 TRAVEL TREASURER
Budget Amt: $400.00 Transactions To Date: $107.10 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $292.90
PEGGY MEATTE AP:26 MILES @ 42 12/03/2021 3756 5625 $10.92 $281.98
PEGGY MEATTE AP:26 MILES @ 42 12/29/2021 4032 5868 $10.92 $271.06
Line Total: $21.84
TREASURER Office Total: $15,620.02
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1000 01041001 SALARIES, FULL-TIME COLLECTOR
Budget Amt: $207,051.00 Transactions To Date: $142,043.72 Voids to Date: $6,659.12 Balance to Date $71,666.40
LADONNIA S BURNETT PR:LADONNIA BURNETT 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $969.90 $70,696.50
TEENA L HAMMOCK PR:TEENA HAMMOCK 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $744.18 $69,952.32
IVERY L LEWIS PR:IVERY LEWIS 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $984.31 $68,968.01
LAURA A REYNOLDS PR:LAURA REYNOLDS 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $762.67 $68,205.34
SUSAN SANDERS PR:SUSAN SANDERS 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $744.18 $67,461.16
SUSAN J SHORT PR:SUSAN SHORT 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $1,819.24 $65,641.92
APERS AP:APERS 12/03/2021 3763 9999999 $273.83 $65,368.09
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $1,163.36 $64,204.73
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/03/2021 3769 5638 $244.07 $63,960.66
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3775 5644 $81.35 $63,879.31
BOSTON MUTUAL LIFE INS AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3778 5646 $8.66 $63,870.65
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3785 5652 $47.90 $63,822.75
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3786 5653 $120.15 $63,702.60
LADONNIA S BURNETT PR:LADONNIA BURNETT 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $969.90 $62,732.70
TEENA L HAMMOCK PR:TEENA HAMMOCK 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $744.18 $61,988.52
IVERY L LEWIS PR:IVERY LEWIS 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $984.31 $61,004.21
LAURA A REYNOLDS PR:LAURA REYNOLDS 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $762.67 $60,241.54
SUSAN SANDERS PR:SUSAN SANDERS 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $744.18 $59,497.36
SUSAN J SHORT PR:SUSAN SHORT 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $1,819.24 $57,678.12
APERS AP:APERS 12/17/2021 3914 9999999 $273.83 $57,404.29
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/17/2021 3915 5771 $244.07 $57,160.22
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $1,163.36 $55,996.86
LADONNIA S BURNETT PR:LADONNIA BURNETT 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $1,016.60 $54,980.26
TEENA L HAMMOCK PR:TEENA HAMMOCK 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $762.67 $54,217.59
IVERY L LEWIS PR:IVERY LEWIS 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $1,025.85 $53,191.74
LAURA A REYNOLDS PR:LAURA REYNOLDS 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $762.67 $52,429.07
SUSAN SANDERS PR:SUSAN SANDERS 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $762.67 $51,666.40
SUSAN J SHORT PR:SUSAN SHORT 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $1,903.31 $49,763.09
APERS AP:APERS 12/30/2021 4034 9999999 $273.83 $49,489.26
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3922 5874 $81.35 $49,407.91
BOSTON MUTUAL LIFE INS AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3924 5876 $8.66 $49,399.25
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3928 5880 $120.15 $49,279.10
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 $47.90 $49,231.20
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/30/2021 4035 5884 $253.97 $48,977.23
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $1,202.23 $47,775.00
Line Total: $23,891.40
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1000 01041006 SOCIAL SECURITY COLLECTOR
Budget Amt: $15,840.00 Transactions To Date: $9,982.39 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $5,857.61
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $593.82 $5,263.79
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $593.82 $4,669.97
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $609.24 $4,060.73
Line Total: $1,796.88
1000 01041007 RETIREMENT COLLECTOR
Budget Amt: $33,316.00 Transactions To Date: $23,066.10 Voids to Date: $1,281.45 Balance to Date $11,531.35
APERS AP:APERS 12/03/2021 3763 9999999 $1,281.45 $10,249.90
APERS AP:APERS 12/17/2021 3914 9999999 $1,281.45 $8,968.45
APERS AP:APERS 12/30/2021 4034 9999999 $1,281.45 $7,687.00
Line Total: $3,844.35
1000 01041009 INSURANCE COLLECTOR
Budget Amt: $55,719.00 Transactions To Date: $41,666.62 Voids to Date: $4,539.18 Balance to Date $18,591.56
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3783 5650 $68.95 $18,522.61
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3784 5651 $17.54 $18,505.07
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3785 5652 $15.26 $18,489.81
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3786 5653 $2,218.72 $16,271.09
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3928 5880 $2,218.72 $14,052.37
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3929 5881 $68.95 $13,983.42
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3930 5882 $17.54 $13,965.88
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 ($0.01) $13,965.89
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 $15.26 $13,950.63
Line Total: $4,640.93
1000 01042001 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES COLLECTOR
Budget Amt: $6,000.00 Transactions To Date: $2,079.24 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $3,920.76
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $61.03 $3,859.73
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $89.33 $3,770.40
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $87.96 $3,682.44
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $57.19 $3,625.25
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/29/2021 4031 5867 $39.51 $3,585.74
Line Total: $335.02
COLLECTOR Office Total: $34,508.58
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1000 01051001 SALARIES, FULL-TIME ASSESSOR
Budget Amt: $386,585.00 Transactions To Date: $257,094.45 Voids to Date: $12,034.90 Balance to Date $141,525.45
CYNTHIA A BARNES PR:CYNTHIA BARNES 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $706.48 $140,818.97
BRANNAH D BIBBS PR:BRANNAH BIBBS 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $733.99 $140,084.98
HARLEY L BRADLEY PR:HARLEY BRADLEY 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $1,773.97 $138,311.01
STEVE DELANCEY PR:STEVE DELANCEY 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $814.13 $137,496.88
CHERYLE K GRISSOM PR:CHERYLE GRISSOM 12/03/2021 3694 2450 $711.03 $136,785.85
MICHELLE R KENNEDY PR:MICHELLE KENNEDY 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $835.46 $135,950.39
JAKALE E LOVE PR:JAKALE LOVE 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $713.03 $135,237.36
STANLEY R PARKS PR:STANLEY PARKS 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $928.82 $134,308.54
TRACIE R ROBINSON PR:TRACIE ROBINSON 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $679.73 $133,628.81
ASHLEY N SALOMON PR:ASHLEY SALOMON 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $859.45 $132,769.36
SHARON K SCOTT PR:SHARON SCOTT 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $678.14 $132,091.22
KIMBERLY M TRUMP PR:KIMBERLY TRUMP 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $789.54 $131,301.68
APERS AP:APERS 12/03/2021 3763 9999999 $523.22 $130,778.46
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $1,940.27 $128,838.19
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/03/2021 3769 5638 $371.47 $128,466.72
UNITED WAY OF BLYTHEVILLE AP:HARLEY BRADLEY DONATION 12/03/2021 3774 5643 $3.00 $128,463.72
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3775 5644 $257.83 $128,205.89
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3783 5650 $111.65 $128,094.24
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3784 5651 $16.33 $128,077.91
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3785 5652 $97.20 $127,980.71
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3786 5653 $634.58 $127,346.13
CYNTHIA A BARNES PR:CYNTHIA BARNES 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $706.48 $126,639.65
BRANNAH D BIBBS PR:BRANNAH BIBBS 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $733.99 $125,905.66
HARLEY L BRADLEY PR:HARLEY BRADLEY 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $1,773.97 $124,131.69
STEVE DELANCEY PR:STEVE DELANCEY 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $814.13 $123,317.56
CHERYLE K GRISSOM PR:CHERYLE GRISSOM 12/17/2021 3834 2471 $711.03 $122,606.53
MICHELLE R KENNEDY PR:MICHELLE KENNEDY 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $835.46 $121,771.07
STANLEY R PARKS PR:STANLEY PARKS 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $928.82 $120,842.25
TRACIE R ROBINSON PR:TRACIE ROBINSON 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $679.73 $120,162.52
ASHLEY N SALOMON PR:ASHLEY SALOMON 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $859.45 $119,303.07
SHARON K SCOTT PR:SHARON SCOTT 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $678.14 $118,624.93
KIMBERLY M TRUMP PR:KIMBERLY TRUMP 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $789.54 $117,835.39
APERS AP:APERS 12/17/2021 3914 9999999 $479.19 $117,356.20
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/17/2021 3915 5771 $359.01 $116,997.19
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $1,858.28 $115,138.91
UNITED WAY OF BLYTHEVILLE AP:HARLEY BRADLEY DONATION 12/17/2021 3921 5777 $3.00 $115,135.91
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CYNTHIA A BARNES PR:CYNTHIA BARNES 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $732.78 $114,403.13
CYNTHIA A BARNES PR:CYNTHIA BARNES 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $176.99 $114,226.14
BRANNAH D BIBBS PR:BRANNAH BIBBS 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $758.89 $113,467.25
HARLEY L BRADLEY PR:HARLEY BRADLEY 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $1,932.17 $111,535.08
STEVE DELANCEY PR:STEVE DELANCEY 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $852.14 $110,682.94
CHERYLE K GRISSOM PR:CHERYLE GRISSOM 12/30/2021 3979 2491 $814.99 $109,867.95
MICHELLE R KENNEDY PR:MICHELLE KENNEDY 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $820.83 $109,047.12
MICHELLE R KENNEDY PR:MICHELLE KENNEDY 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $231.04 $108,816.08
JAKALE E LOVE PR:JAKALE LOVE 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $819.65 $107,996.43
STANLEY R PARKS PR:STANLEY PARKS 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $960.38 $107,036.05
STANLEY R PARKS PR:STANLEY PARKS 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $31.54 $107,004.51
TRACIE R ROBINSON PR:TRACIE ROBINSON 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $736.11 $106,268.40
TRACIE R ROBINSON PR:TRACIE ROBINSON 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $177.74 $106,090.66
ASHLEY N SALOMON PR:ASHLEY SALOMON 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $988.64 $105,102.02
SHARON K SCOTT PR:SHARON SCOTT 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $728.76 $104,373.26
KIMBERLY M TRUMP PR:KIMBERLY TRUMP 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $956.60 $103,416.66
APERS AP:APERS 12/30/2021 4034 9999999 $565.77 $102,850.89
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3922 5874 $257.83 $102,593.06
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3922 5874 ($0.02) $102,593.08
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3928 5880 $610.55 $101,982.53
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3929 5881 $111.65 $101,870.88
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3930 5882 $16.33 $101,854.55
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 $92.05 $101,762.50
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/30/2021 4035 5884 $483.40 $101,279.10
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $2,258.73 $99,020.37
UNITED WAY OF BLYTHEVILLE AP:HARLEY BRADLEY DONATION 12/30/2021 4041 5890 $3.00 $99,017.37
Line Total: $42,508.08
1000 01051006 SOCIAL SECURITY ASSESSOR
Budget Amt: $29,574.00 Transactions To Date: $17,358.21 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $12,215.79
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $1,006.68 $11,209.11
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $941.15 $10,267.96
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $1,149.80 $9,118.16
Line Total: $3,097.63
1000 01051007 RETIREMENT ASSESSOR
Budget Amt: $59,225.00 Transactions To Date: $39,653.46 Voids to Date: $2,110.06 Balance to Date $21,681.60
APERS AP:APERS 12/03/2021 3763 9999999 $2,172.28 $19,509.32
APERS AP:APERS 12/17/2021 3914 9999999 $2,037.36 $17,471.96
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APERS AP:APERS 12/30/2021 4034 9999999 $2,302.63 $15,169.33
Line Total: $6,512.27
1000 01051009 INSURANCE ASSESSOR
Budget Amt: $106,430.00 Transactions To Date: $79,612.33 Voids to Date: $8,674.50 Balance to Date $35,492.17
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3783 5650 $127.20 $35,364.97
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3784 5651 $36.60 $35,328.37
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3785 5652 $29.17 $35,299.20
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3786 5653 $4,240.30 $31,058.90
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3928 5880 $3,816.27 $27,242.63
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3929 5881 $116.60 $27,126.03
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3929 5881 $10.60 $27,115.43
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3930 5882 $33.55 $27,081.88
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3930 5882 $3.05 $27,078.83
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 ($0.02) $27,078.85
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 $26.47 $27,052.38
Line Total: $8,439.79
1000 01052001 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES ASSESSOR
Budget Amt: $6,500.00 Transactions To Date: $2,919.90 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $3,580.10
WALMART COMMUNITY-RFCSLLC AP:ACCT 646109 12/03/2021 3761 5630 $77.15 $3,502.95
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $248.63 $3,254.32
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $67.46 $3,186.86
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $5.51 $3,181.35
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $150.69 $3,030.66
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $501.15 $2,529.51
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $169.90 $2,359.61
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/29/2021 4031 5867 $46.17 $2,313.44
Line Total: $1,266.66
1000 01052007 FUEL/OIL/LUBRICANTS ASSESSOR
Budget Amt: $1,000.00 Transactions To Date: $1,638.71 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date ($638.71)
WEX BANK AP:ACCT 0496-00-207478-9 12/22/2021 3964 5807 $206.21 ($844.92)
Line Total: $206.21
1000 01052009 PRINTING/SUPPLIES ASSESSOR
Budget Amt: $3,000.00 Transactions To Date: $2,314.18 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $685.82
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/29/2021 4031 5867 $88.39 $597.43
Line Total: $88.39
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1000 01053003 SOFTWARE EXPENSE ASSESSOR
Budget Amt: $75,000.00 Transactions To Date: $59,708.65 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $15,291.35
DATA SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT, INC AP:MTHLY SOFTWARE SUPPORT 12/29/2021 4006 5849 $1,164.00 $14,127.35
Line Total: $1,164.00
1000 01053020 TELEPHONE ASSESSOR
Budget Amt: $7,000.00 Transactions To Date: $7,323.66 Voids to Date: $341.20 Balance to Date $17.54
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:AGREE #015-1405822-001 12/10/2021 3800 5667 $190.40 ($172.86)
VERIZON WIRELESS AP:ACCT 523100208-00001 12/17/2021 3872 5735 $58.82 ($231.68)
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3901 5759 $118.98 ($350.66)
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3901 5759 $150.64 ($501.30)
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3901 5759 $87.05 ($588.35)
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3907 5763 $83.01 ($671.36)
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3907 5763 $144.56 ($815.92)
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3907 5763 $113.63 ($929.55)
DEPT OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS AP:DFA-REV/MANILA & LEACHVILLE 12/29/2021 3985 5828 $179.08 ($1,108.63)
DEPT OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS AP:DFA-REV/MANILA & LEACHVILLE 12/29/2021 3985 5828 $216.03 ($1,324.66)
Line Total: $1,342.20
1000 01053023 METRO CONNECTION INTERNET ASSESSOR
Budget Amt: $14,800.00 Transactions To Date: $9,929.15 Voids to Date: $1,231.64 Balance to Date $6,102.49
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3901 5759 $775.20 $5,327.29
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3901 5759 $106.25 $5,221.04
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3901 5759 $106.44 $5,114.60
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3901 5759 $243.75 $4,870.85
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3907 5763 $775.20 $4,095.65
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3907 5763 $106.25 $3,989.40
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3907 5763 $106.44 $3,882.96
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3907 5763 $243.75 $3,639.21
Line Total: $2,463.28
1000 01053030 TRAVEL ASSESSOR
Budget Amt: $1,800.00 Transactions To Date: $586.74 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $1,213.26
HARLEY BRADLEY AP:390 MILES @ 42 12/10/2021 3797 5664 $163.80 $1,049.46
STANLEY PARKS AP:200 MILES @ 42, REGISTRATION FEE 12/17/2021 3864 5728 $109.75 $939.71
Line Total: $273.55
1000 01053102 SERVICE CONTRACTS ASSESSOR
Budget Amt: $9,000.00 Transactions To Date: $9,109.85 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date ($109.85)
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $81.75 ($191.60)
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H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $82.50 ($274.10)
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/29/2021 4031 5867 $81.75 ($355.85)
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/29/2021 4031 5867 $82.50 ($438.35)

Line Total: $328.50

ASSESSOR Office Total: $67,690.56
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1000 01071001 PER DIEM PAY QUORUM COURT
Budget Amt: $114,719.00 Transactions To Date: $75,668.72 Voids to Date: $3,925.44 Balance to Date $42,975.72
NEIL BURGE PR:NEIL BURGE 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $646.45 $42,329.27
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $53.55 $42,275.72
NEIL BURGE PR:NEIL BURGE 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $646.45 $41,629.27
SUMNER R CULLOM PR:SUMNER CULLOM 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $625.98 $41,003.29
SUMNER R CULLOM PR:SUMNER CULLOM 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $249.49 $40,753.80
DANIEL A FLEEMAN PR:DANIEL FLEEMAN 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $323.22 $40,430.58
JOE H LEWIS PR:JOE LEWIS 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $905.58 $39,525.00
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/17/2021 3915 5771 $58.09 $39,466.91
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $270.19 $39,196.72
NEIL BURGE PR:NEIL BURGE 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $646.45 $38,550.27
NEIL BURGE PR:NEIL BURGE 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $257.65 $38,292.62
JOE H LEWIS PR:JOE LEWIS 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $322.53 $37,970.09
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/30/2021 4035 5884 $0.69 $37,969.40
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $101.68 $37,867.72
Line Total: $5,108.00
1000 01071006 SOCIAL SECURITY QUORUM COURT
Budget Amt: $8,776.00 Transactions To Date: $5,351.84 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $3,424.16
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $53.55 $3,370.61
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $235.56 $3,135.05
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $101.68 $3,033.37
Line Total: $390.79
1000 01071009 INSURANCE QUORUM COURT
Budget Amt: $83,354.00 Transactions To Date: $58,968.59 Voids to Date: $10,406.43 Balance to Date $34,791.84
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3928 5880 $5,088.36 $29,703.48
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3929 5881 $169.60 $29,533.88
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3930 5882 $48.80 $29,485.08
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 $41.31 $29,443.77
Line Total: $5,348.07
QUORUM COURT Office Total: $10,846.86
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1000 01081001 SALARIES, FULL-TIME COURTHOUSE
Budget Amt: $108,514.00 Transactions To Date: $62,617.54 Voids to Date: $2,763.36 Balance to Date $48,659.82
BENNE L CANNON PR:BENNE CANNON 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $877.13 $47,782.69
JAMES E MOORE PR:JAMES MOORE 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $652.75 $47,129.94
JAMES W RICE PR:JAMES RICE 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $666.91 $46,463.03
TERILL A THOMAS PR:TERILL THOMAS 12/03/2021 3694 9999999 $692.30 $45,770.73
APERS AP:APERS 12/03/2021 3763 9999999 $183.13 $45,587.60
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $367.06 $45,220.54
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/03/2021 3769 5638 $68.44 $45,152.10
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3775 5644 $40.44 $45,111.66
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3785 5652 $42.40 $45,069.26
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3786 5653 $72.09 $44,997.17
BENNE L CANNON PR:BENNE CANNON 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $877.13 $44,120.04
JAMES E MOORE PR:JAMES MOORE 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $652.75 $43,467.29
JAMES W RICE PR:JAMES RICE 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $666.91 $42,800.38
TERILL A THOMAS PR:TERILL THOMAS 12/17/2021 3834 9999999 $692.30 $42,108.08
APERS AP:APERS 12/17/2021 3914 9999999 $183.13 $41,924.95
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/17/2021 3915 5771 $68.44 $41,856.51
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $367.06 $41,489.45
BENNE L CANNON PR:BENNE CANNON 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $953.32 $40,536.13
JAMES E MOORE PR:JAMES MOORE 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $683.21 $39,852.92
JAMES W RICE PR:JAMES RICE 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $666.91 $39,186.01
TERILL A THOMAS PR:TERILL THOMAS 12/30/2021 3979 9999999 $722.66 $38,463.35
APERS AP:APERS 12/30/2021 4034 9999999 $183.13 $38,280.22
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3922 5874 $40.44 $38,239.78
AFLAC - ACCOUNT #07816 AP:EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3922 5874 ($0.02) $38,239.80
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3928 5880 $72.09 $38,167.71
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 $42.40 $38,125.31
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:STATE TAXES 12/30/2021 4035 5884 $72.20 $38,053.11
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $381.22 $37,671.89
Line Total: $10,987.93
1000 01081006 SOCIAL SECURITY COURTHOUSE
Budget Amt: $8,301.00 Transactions To Date: $4,470.14 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $3,830.86
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/03/2021 3768 5637 $272.94 $3,557.92
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/17/2021 3916 5772 $272.94 $3,284.98
MSCO PAYROLL TAX ACCOUNT AP:PAYROLL TAXES 12/30/2021 4036 5885 $280.19 $3,004.79
Line Total: $826.07
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1000 01081007 RETIREMENT COURTHOUSE
Budget Amt: $16,624.00 Transactions To Date: $9,730.84 Voids to Date: $561.12 Balance to Date $7,454.28
APERS AP:APERS 12/03/2021 3763 9999999 $561.12 $6,893.16
APERS AP:APERS 12/17/2021 3914 9999999 $561.12 $6,332.04
APERS AP:APERS 12/30/2021 4034 9999999 $561.12 $5,770.92
Line Total: $1,683.36
1000 01081009 INSURANCE COURTHOUSE
Budget Amt: $32,080.00 Transactions To Date: $20,943.39 Voids to Date: $1,320.19 Balance to Date $12,456.80
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3783 5650 $42.40 $12,414.40
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3784 5651 $12.20 $12,402.20
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3785 5652 $9.45 $12,392.75
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/03/2021 3786 5653 $1,272.09 $11,120.66
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3928 5880 $1,272.09 $9,848.57
DELTA DENTAL OF ARKANSAS AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3929 5881 $42.40 $9,806.17
SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES INC AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3930 5882 $12.20 $9,793.97
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY AP:EMP BENEFITS & DEDUCTIONS 12/30/2021 3931 5883 $9.45 $9,784.52
Line Total: $2,672.28
1000 01082003 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES COURTHOUSE
Budget Amt: $15,000.00 Transactions To Date: $8,307.20 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $6,692.80
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $171.03 $6,521.77
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/03/2021 3762 5631 $163.13 $6,358.64
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 AP:16263721, 16766426, 16263932 12/10/2021 3802 5669 $64.16 $6,294.48
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 AP:16263721, 16766426, 16263932 12/10/2021 3802 5669 $64.16 $6,230.32
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 AP:16263721, 16766426, 16263932 12/10/2021 3802 5669 $64.16 $6,166.16
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 AP:16263721, 16766426, 16263932 12/10/2021 3802 5669 $64.16 $6,102.00
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 AP:16263725, 15946432 12/17/2021 3854 5719 $176.20 $5,925.80
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 AP:16263725, 15946432 12/17/2021 3854 5719 $176.20 $5,749.60
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 AP:16263725, 15946432 12/17/2021 3854 5719 $176.20 $5,573.40
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/29/2021 4031 5867 $234.85 $5,338.55
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/29/2021 4031 5867 $66.03 $5,272.52
Line Total: $1,420.28
1000 01082020 REPAIR/MAINT. BLG/GROUNDS COURTHOUSE
Budget Amt: $42,000.00 Transactions To Date: $20,604.07 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $21,395.93
WALMART COMMUNITY-RFCSLLC AP:ACCT 646109 12/03/2021 3761 5630 $3.28 $21,392.65
WASTE PRO ARKANSAS-BLYTHEVILLE AP:ACCTS 21774, 21785, 21782, 21780, 221  12/10/2021 3794 5661 $504.34 $20,888.31
DREW BEVILL LAWN CARE, LLC AP:FALL LAWN APP-BURDETTE, SPRAY LO  12/10/2021 3796 5663 $187.85 $20,700.46
LOWES AP:ACCT 9800 M626316 8 12/17/2021 3838 5703 $223.20 $20,477.26
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Void
Vendor Transaction Description Date Date Claim Warrant Amount Balance
LOWES AP:ACCT 9800 M626316 8 12/17/2021 3838 5703 $53.47 $20,423.79
SILENT SECURITY INC AP:INSTALL CONTROL PANEL, SMOKE & MO  12/22/2021 3969 5812 $889.00 $19,534.79
Line Total: $1,861.14
1000 01083003 SOFTWARE/IMAGING/RECOVERY COURTHOUSE
Budget Amt: Transactions To Date: $0.00 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $11,000.00
GOVOS, INC AP:APPXTENDER SOFTWARE MAINT 1/4/22-1  12/10/2021 3795 5662 $11,049.50 ($49.50)
Line Total: $11,049.50
1000 01083011 CONTRACT LABOR-I.T. COURTHOUSE
Budget Amt: Transactions To Date: $16,000.00 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $8,000.00
H & H BUSINESS MACHINES, LLC AP:CONTRACT LABOR-IT 12/03/2021 3710 5579 $2,000.00 $6,000.00
Line Total: $2,000.00
1000 01083020 TELEPHONE - ELEVATORS COURTHOUSE
Budget Amt: Transactions To Date: $1,462.19 Voids to Date: $113.63 Balance to Date $651.44
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3901 5759 $118.98 $532.46
RITTER COMMUNICATIONS INC AP:PHONE,FAX,INTERNET,ETC 12/17/2021 3907 5763 $113.63 $418.83
Line Total: $232.61
1000 01083060 UTILITIES-BLYTHEVILLE COURTHOUSE
Budget Amt: Transactions To Date: $29,885.68 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $20,114.32
BURDETTE WATER AP:UTILITIES 12/03/2021 3755 5624 $59.53 $20,054.79
MISSISSIPPI COUNTY ELECTRIC AP:UTILITIES 12/10/2021 3798 5665 $35.06 $20,019.73
MISSISSIPPI COUNTY ELECTRIC AP:ACCT 20262201, ACCT 2204201 12/17/2021 3873 5736 $2,487.86 $17,531.87
BLACK HILLS ENERGY AP:UTILITIES 12/17/2021 3897 5755 $1,737.37 $15,794.50
Line Total: $4,319.82
1000 01083064 UTILITIES - OSCEOLA COURTHOUSE
Budget Amt: Transactions To Date: $13,469.54 Voids to Date: $0.00 Balance to Date $1,530.46
OSCEOLA MUNICIPAL LIGHT AP:ACCT 01-15500-00, ACCT 01-15400-00 12/10/2021 3799 5666 $653.83 $876.63
OSCEOLA MUNICIPAL LIGHT AP:ACCT 01-15500-00, ACCT 01-15400-00 12/10/2021 3799 5666 $1,036.46 ($159.83)
